# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIKAS KHETAN	11/22/2010
HITHA SHETTY	11/22/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORCE 10 NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	350 FOLGER WAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12952996

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)448-3585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: RCSCHULE@EARTHLINK.NET

Correspondent Name: ROBERT SCHULER
Address Line 1: 45 GROTON ROAD

Address Line 4: SHIRLEY, MASSACHUSETTS 01464

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35399.196

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT C. SCHULER

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0681

# **Assignment**

Assignor: Vikas Khetan

Address: Saratoga, CA

Assignor: Hitha Shetty

Address: San Jose, CA

Title of Invention: METHOD OF SHRINKING A DATA LOSS WINDOW IN A

PACKET NETWORK DEVICE

Assignee: Force 10 Networks, Inc.

350 Holger Way

San Jose, CA, 95134

For good and valuable consideration furnished by Force 10 Networks, Inc. to the above named assignor(s), receipt and sufficiency of which the assignor(s) hereby acknowledge, the assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. The assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by the assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0682

Executed by:	Vikas Khetan	Date: _	1/22/2010
Executed by:	Hitha Sheaty	Date: 1	1/22/2410

PATENT

**REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0683** 

and the state of the control of the